Personnel or relative of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company.

(h)	 The Time within which the preferential issue shall be completed
	 As required under Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of Equity

Shares as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of the special resolution by
the shareholders granting consent for preferential issue at the 12th Annual Ordinary General Meeting or in the event,
allotment of Equity Shares would require any approval(s) from any regulatory authority or the Central Government, the
allotment shall be completed within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of such approval(s), as the case may be.

(i)	 The name of proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that may be held by them.
	 Shri Sanjay Kumar Agrawal and Smt. Rashmi Devi Agrawal, promoters of the Company and percentage of post

preferential offer capital that will held by it is. 34.76 %.

(j)	 The Shareholding pattern of the Issuer before and after the preferential issue:

S.NO CATEGORY PRE ISSUE AS ON 11.09.2020 POST ISSUE
NO. OF
SHARES
HELD

% OF SHARE
HOLDING

NO. OF
SHARES
HELD

% OF SHARE
HOLDING

A Promoter’s Holding:
1. Indian:

Individual 7427955 28.22 10302955 35.29
Bodies Corporate 2612000 9.92 2612000 8.95
Sub Total 10039955 38.14 12914955 44.24

2. Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (A) 10039955 38.14 12914955 44.24

B Non-Promoter’s Holding:
1. Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0
2. Non- institution:

Private Bodies Corporate 658588 2.50 658588 2.26
Financial Institutions / Banks 64478 0.24 64478 0.22
Directors and Relatives 0 0 0 0
Indian public 15188216 57.72 15188216 52.02
Others :

a. NRI 321607 1.22 321607 1.10
b. Clearing Members 47156 0.18 47156 0.16
c. Trust 0 0 0 0

Sub Total (B) 16280045 61.86 16280045 55.76
GRAND TOTAL 26320000 100 29195000 100

Note: (1) The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon assumption of the allotment and
assumes that holding of all other shareholders shall remain the same post issue as they were on the date on which the
pre issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

th12  Annual Report 2019-2020

20

(2) The percentage of post issue shareholding has been calculated on the basis of post preferential capital assuming full
allotment of shares as proposed.

(k)	 Change in Control
The issue of Equity Shares under consideration will not result in any change in management or control of the
Company or change in the composition of the Board of Directors of the Company.

(l)	 The Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the year, in
terms of number of securities as well as price:

During the Financial Year 2020-21, the Company has not offered, issued and allotted any Equity Shares on